## The Graduate Student Assembly The University of Texas at Austin

**Resolution:** G.B. 14 (F) 1 **Sponsor(s):** Brian Wilkey, President,

Graduate Student Assembly

## **Appointing GSA Vice President for 2014-2015**

Summary: A resolution confirming Vance Roper to office of Vice-President of the Graduate Student Assembly for the remainder of 2014-2015 term.

1 2 3	WHEREAS	The Constitution of the Graduate Student Assembly gives the President of the Graduate Student Assembly the power to appoint a Vice President of the Graduate Student Assembly in the event of the vacancy of the office (Art. IV, §2.2); and,
4 5	WHEREAS	The President of the Graduate Student Assembly requested interested parties to contact him to be considered for the position; and,
<ul><li>6</li><li>7</li></ul>	WHEREAS	The president of the Graduate Student Assembly have dutifully considered the applications of all interested parties; and,
8	WHEREAS	The Vice-President must be confirmed by a two-thirds (2/3) majority of the assembly; now,
10 11	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT	Vance Roper, of the LBJ School of Public Affairs and School of Architecture, shall be confirmed as the Vice-President of the Graduate Student Assembly for the 2014-2015 term; and
12 13	THEREFORE BE IT RESLOVED THAT	This legislation be filed with the Office of the Dean of Students; and,
14	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT	The relevant departments across the University of Texas at Austin be notified of these appointments.